
Tuesday, January 19, 2021

3:00 PM

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St

Lexington, KY 40507

Council Chamber

Urban County Council Work Session

Docket

Virtual Meeting Packet



January 19, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

I. Public Comment

II. Requested Rezonings/ Docket Approval

III. Approval of Summary

a 0077-21 Table of Motions: Council Work Session, January 12, 2021

ws motions 1 12 21Attachments:

IV. Budget Amendments

V. New Business

VI. Continuing Business/ Presentations

a 0072-21 Committee Summary: Environmental Quality & Public Works, 

October 6, 2020

eqpw_2020-10-06Attachments:

VII. Council Reports

VIII. Mayor's Report

IX. Adjournment

Page 2 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14064
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=104eedde-9ff9-411f-996f-a53619b1b860.docx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14059
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=68d14d1a-842b-4658-baf7-d62af8a3c061.docx


January 19, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Administrative Synopsis - New Business Items

a 0046-21 Authorization to request First Aid Training provided by the Red 

Cross for three Streets & Roads employees who will in return be 

certified trainers, at a cost not to exceed $990.00. Funds are 

budgeted. (L0046-21) (Allen/Albright)

Red Cross Training.pdfAttachments:

b 0052-21 Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with 

Kentucky American Water Company and Columbia Gas of 

Kentucky, accepting an estimated $57,145.03 from Kentucky 

American Water Company and an estimated $29,877.48 from 

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, as reimbursement for roadway milling 

and paving performed by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government.  These reimbursement figures are estimates and will 

be adjusted, based on the final total cost of the work. (L0052-21) 

(Burton/Albright)

Memo AOC Euclid MOA with KAWC and CGas

AOC Euclid MOA with KAWC and CGas

Attachments:

c 0064-21 Authorization to submit an application to the U.S. Department of 

Homeland Security under the 2020 Assistance to Firefighters Grant 

Program requesting federal funding in the amount of $2,000,000 to 

replace/purchase approximately 260 complete Self Contained 

Breathing Apparatus (SCBAs) units that are currently three 

standards behind, more than 10 years old, and no longer supported 

with part replacement. (L0064-21) (Wells/Armstrong)

21-Bluesheet Memo-AFGAttachments:

d 0065-21 Authorization to execute Contract Modification No. 7 to the 

agreement with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. D/B/A AECOM, 

for additional construction engineering and observation services on 

an as-needed basis to support the required oversight of Town 

Branch Commons construction, at a cost not to exceed $402,500. 

(L0065-21) (Peacher/Scott)

21-Bluesheet Memo-AECOM Mod 7

Contract Mod Form_AECOM CM7- signed

AECOM Work Order #14  Construction Engineering and Observation Services

AECOM Work Order #14 TBC Construction Engineering and Observation Services- 40 Hours Per Week

BA 10942

BA 10943

Attachments:

Page 3 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14033
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2bb7b117-5954-4df2-9075-bb5fae4811d1.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14039
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d6bdf067-3984-4e7c-81d0-690d740e5024.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e286dabe-5a75-42c9-b3bf-d3e9391440a1.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14051
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1474e566-84ad-4ede-954f-0cf59a23a904.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14052
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9bfd62e1-3c31-4d6e-ace5-2aa5dadaa4aa.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ef59cc8f-6926-48cd-b0d1-371a7c56800d.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4dd3d00a-75fc-4fc6-92f5-449c4e9ddd88.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a69e3f37-dc97-4e3e-b7b2-d04d085fce7f.xlsx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=599d6596-7071-4b25-80cd-a22b5728bbc5.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=99d30019-f868-451c-9d8a-fdedacc078de.pdf


January 19, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

e 0066-21 Authorization to execute Contract Modification No. 7 to the 

agreement with Gresham Smith and Partners, for the Town Branch 

Commons Corridor project for construction administration services, 

at a cost not to exceed $127,554. (L0066-12) (Peacher/Scott)

21-Bluesheet Memo-Gresham CM7

Contract Mod Form_Gresham CM7 - signed

Gresham_TBC_CM7_CA_signed

BA 10942

BA 10943

BA 10944

Attachments:

Page 4 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14053
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8c3ed718-6b9c-443a-a88d-4b618cab0410.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=31fd6251-54d1-4be9-af83-23c39e00d485.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ddc6926e-98fe-41d0-a3d4-68f7f88ea286.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=72104623-5449-4e6b-9aa3-f7635548f1f2.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=65fff330-7acf-44d0-99cf-29fb0a718f39.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=38e2d941-a6c1-425d-a7c5-e7d00c0454da.pdf

