c7/9 ¢ oleq (Jsuoissiwwio))

€ [<ITOT =1ea (ovO o Joke)

Aq panosddy

YY1y Aq panoiddy

ojeq (10302110

€c/L/6

= q panoiddy

a)jeq (Joyoenuo))

czoz/Z0/609%ea (46U “foid)

S Aq paydeooy

&!{ \l% Aq pepuswwossy

‘0jalay Ajdde |im 1oe13U0D 38U} JO SUOISIACL ||B puB JOBJUoD 8U) Ul uole|dwod 8y} 10} pepiaoid aLul} 8yl

1£°825 269'S$

SJapI0 ebueyD ||y - ebueyD jusolad

J9pI0 abueyD siy] - ebuey) Juaoiod

18pl0
abueyn siyl Buipnjouy Junowy }0BHUOD MIN

29'c9t' 893

JapiQ abueyn siy} Jo Junowy JaN

asealoul [Bjo|

asealo9p [Blo]

}98ysg payoeny 88g

9911d 10BjU0D U] 8SEaIOU|

2o1d 101U Ul BSERIDRQ

‘0}8 ‘ajep uona|dwod ul ‘ON
abueyo ‘seoud yun 'sapuenb-sabueyd jo uonduosag way

JoplQ abueys jJusungy

‘uonesyveds pue sue|d }oeU0D By} woyj sabueyo Buimojjoy ayi yum Aldwod o} paysanbal Aqaisy aie noA

8

"ON JapiQ sbueyd

G.'¥90'v2e'S$

19pI0 ebuey?) sIy} 03
10lid JUNOWY JoBUoY [B10}

%ESG GE

S18pIQ ebuey)
snoinald - ebueys jusgiad

6L°L.569€'LS

$1opIO ebueyd snojaald
10 JUNOWY SAIEINWIND

60501 AM uojbuixan
*0AY UOSUIIY 600€

(uononssuo) SV eqp) sisuped jeydsy -1

:(Joyoenuon) ol

020Z-¢0CH# 1opauon

96'98¥'v58'c$ Jwy JoeRU0D [eUIBLO

0202-€00 "ON Joesjuo)

1S Jasayouely :uopedo

SBUET UIN] S9QJ04 % J)SAYJUBR / 9 |feJ] youelg umo| 09loud
€202 ', Jequisidag :sleq

| ebedq
¥IGUO IONVHO LOVEINOD INJWNYIAO0O
ALNNOD NY8dN JLIIAVA-NOLONIX3T

020Z-570-N leubuo
€20ZZ5-H



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 7, 2023
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #:|8
Page 2 CONTRACT #: |003-2020
Project: Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
item [ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease'in contract | Increase in contract
No. | DEL price price
1 ADD |DGA BASE TON| 165.00 $28.00( $ " $ 4,620,00
2 ADD |LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22 LS 1.00 $750.00 $ - 3 750.00
3 ADD (CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 TON 1.60 $750.,00] $ - $ 1,200.00
4 ADD |CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 TON 0.70 $750.00| $ = $ 525.00
5 ADD |(CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN SQYD| 648.00 $90.95| $ - 3 58,935.60
6 ADD |REMOVE PAVEMENT SQYD| 1642.00 $3691| $ - $ 60,606.22
7 ADD [SOD SQYD| 779.00 $15.00| $ - $ 11,685.00
8 ADD |INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK 4.5 IN SQYD| 390.00 $90.00] $ - $ 35,100.00
9 ADD |SIDEWALK 8 IN SQYD| 15.00 $185.50( $ - $ 3,524.50
10 ADD (SIDEWALK 4.5 IN SQYD{ 663.50 $70.00| $ - 3 46,445.00
11 ADD |DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT| 65.00 $41.07] $ - $ 2,669.55
12 ADD |SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN SQFT 1.50 $41.00| $ - $ 61.50
13 ADD |STEEL POST TYPE 1 LF 10.00 $50.00| $ - 3 500.00
14 | ADD |CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS cuyDpy 0.2s $900.00] $ - $ 225.00
15 ADD |PAVE MARKING-THERMO ARROW EACH| 6.00 $250.00| $ - $ 1,500.00
16 | ADD |PAVE MARKING-THERMO PEDESTRIAN EACH| 6.00 $250.00] $ - 3 1,500.00
17 ADD |PAVE MARKING-THERMO BIKE EACH| 6.00 $375.00( $ - $ 2,250.00
18 ADD |TRAIL MAP SIGN (ITEM NO. 06) EACH| 2.00 $3,000.00{ $ - $ 6,000,00
19 ADD [TRAIL MAP SIGN (ITEM NO. 07) EACH 1.00 $3,000.00{ $ - $ 3,000.00
20 ADD (INTERPRETIVE SIGN (ITEM NO. 08) EACH 1.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 3,000.00
21 ADD |WAYFINDING SIGN (ITEM NO. 09) EACH 1.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 3,000.00
22 ADD |SHARED USE SIGN (ITEM NO. 10) EACH| 4.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 12,000.00
23 ADD |MILE MARKER SIGN (ITEM NO. 11) EACH 3.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 9,000.00
24 ADD |[HISTORICAL MARKER SIGN (ITEM NO. 12) EACH| 10.00 $2,000.00| $ - $ 20,000.00
25 | ADD |RAILING SIGN (ITEM NO. 13) EACH| 1.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 3,000.00
26 | ADD |TREES EACH| 16.00 $1,540.00| $ - $ 24,640.00
27 ADD |CUSTOM NATIVE SEED MIX SQFT| 21225.00 $0.54] $ - $ 11,461.50
28 | ADD |CONCRETE PADS4.5 IN (ITEM NO. 02) SQFT| 1975.00 $1021| $ - $ 20,164.75
29 ADD |BENCHES (ITEM NO. 03) EACH| 12.00 $2,500.00| $ = $ 30,000.00
30 ADD |[PICNIC TABLES WITH SEATS (JTEM NO. 04) EACH| 4.00 $2,500.00| $ - $ 10,000.00
31 ADD |PICNIC TABLES WITH SEATS-ADA (ITEM NO. 05) |[EACH 1.00 $2,500.00| $ - $ 2,500.00
32 ADD |[TRASH RECEPTACLE (ITEM NO. 06) EACH| 2.00 $2,500.00| $ - $ 5,000.00
33 ADD |BIKE RACK (ITEM NO. 07) EACH| 6.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 18,000.00
34 ADD |PRECAST VEHICLE STOP (ITEM NO. 14) EACH| 3.00 $200.00] $ s 3 600.00
35 ADD |SHADE STRUCTURE (ITEM NO. 15) EACH 1.00 $55,000.00| $ - $ 55,000.00
$ - |3 =

Total decrease $ =
Total increase $ 468,463.62
Net (increase) in contract price $ 468.463.62




oveq

IOl

(

loAep

ﬂ@&ﬁm
‘b "ON Juswpuawy ul panoidde uoisuajxa ajep pua YIOI1 oY} Ylim aoUEpPIedoE Ul #202/L/)
o} papuajxa bBuiaq s| 10sfoid ay} Joj ajep uons|dwod sy :8jep uola|dwod JOBIUOD UO J08)]

ON

Vv/N :S}SOD @oueusajulew pue uoijesado uo 10ay3

SOA~  (Ppapuaixe aq samijod ayj [Im ‘SO, JI

ON~ X SoA  ¢obeianod asueinsul jo Jua)xe 1o uolnelidxas joaye abueys siyy I

fessadaN 10N~ X SOA  épaulejqo usaq Ajains Jo JuUasuod seH

V/N :sJojoesjuos awud 1ayjo uo sbueyd siyj} jo 1083

‘urejdxe ‘,saA,, JI

ON~ X SeA  ¢ioeoloid ayy jo azis |eaisAyd ay) 1a)e sbueyo paesodoid |IAL

ON X SO9A &p1q ajeussye ue abueyo pasodoud s|

‘goueldwod Yy 10} SUOiEdIpOW 3dUBUD
pue yjjemapis pue ‘sjuswa|e adeaspiey pue Buidesspue| [euoljippe Jo Uoljejjejsul ‘sojayjsae pue
aouslladxa Jasn [1es} anoidwy 0} abeubis BuipulyAem Jo uoinejeisul apnjoul [[IM 3I0M Jeucippy

:obueyo 1o} AjssasaN

8

‘¥3aH0 IONVYHO

020z-€00

‘ON 1OVdINOD

SOUET UIN S80J04 %9 J2ISAYDdUB / 9 [IB] yduelg umo |

103rodd

JONVHO ¥04 NOLLVYOldiLsnr

€ J0 ¢ abed




CONTRACT HI RY FO

Project Name: Town Branch Trail Phase 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes
Contractor: L-M Asphalt Partners (dba ATS Construction)

Contract Number and Date: 003-2020  2/6/2020

Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 3.854,486.96
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$4,396,138.40
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $
D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 3.854,486.96
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 1,369,577.79 35.5%
(Line E/Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 468,463.62 12.2%
(Line F/Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 5,692,528.37
SIGNATURES

Date: 09/07/2023

Date: €
oql o"l‘ %
Date: % 13/23

Project Manager:

Reviewed by:

Division Director:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 020DC117-BEA4-42FF-9542-EA47381DEF5A

KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Ipa-DOH-chgord
Mod 07/2110
Local Public Agency (Department of Highwavs Fundineg)
CHANGE ORDER
Page
Contract 1D Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No #8 County Fayette
Contractor L-M Asphalt Partners (dba ATS Construction)  Project Number TGR 3003 (341)
Contractor Project Name Town Branch Trail Phase 6
Address 3009 Atkinson Ave, Lexington Ky 40509
Proposed Changes in Connection with Contract ltems:
[tem Bid
No. |ltem# Description Quantily Unit _Unit Price Amount
IN‘A
Total for this Page
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Conmract ltems
Proposed liems of Supplemental Agrecment:
Ref. Bid
No. | liem # Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
00001 1 |DGA BASE 185.000 TON 28.00 4.620.00
00078 3 |LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22 1.000 LS 750.00 750.00
00221 6 |CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 1.600 TON 750.00 1.200.00
00301 7 |CL2 ASPI SURF 038D PG64-22 0.700 TON 750.00 525.00
02101 41 |CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN 648.000 | SQYD 90.85 58,935.60
Time Extension/Explanation: Total for this Page 66.030.60
The completion date for the project will not be extended beyond Total for Continuation Pagef(s) 402,433.02
Total Supplemental Agreement 468.463.62

1/1/2024.

Total Increase Amount l $ 468.463.62 I

The LFUCG Division of Engineering is requesting this action for additional work including installation of wayfinding
signage to improve trail user experience and aesthetics and installation of additional landscaping and hardscape
elements along the Town Branch Trail and sidewalk and entrance modifications for ADA compliance along Manchester
St. between Oliver Lewis Way and the railroad overpass. Plans are attached and were approved by KYTC D7 in
encroachment permit amendment No. 6.

Reasons for Proposed Changes:

DATE

Requested W rﬁ—_—_ 9.?. M_Zé

If approved by Transportation Cabinel, the undersigned conlractor agrees lo Requested : 09/07/2023
do the work oull}ned hereiln and fo accepl as payment in full the basis of T DATE
payment as set forth hereln,
Recommended 9 /I }/J.;
9/19/2023
Recommended /19/
LM Asphalt Partners dba ATS Constructuion DaTE
Cuonracsar Agpruved ‘i -7_ -7/0‘2.-5
By: Harry L Burchett % DATE
9/7/23 -

L. ¥ ) LAY [ - mﬁ
e Approved | JAMLS baLMW 9/19/2023

DATE



s Existing Trail

mm===wwm  Proposed Trail

Town Branch Trail
{Phase 6)

" LexincTON



