%69'LY

¢7 g [, ®jeg (Jauoissiuwio)

ajeq (OvD Jo 10hep)

s ]

‘_ _. 1Y

eyeq (1opauq)

€z/L/6 eeq (openuod)

cz0z/.0/60 @Y (4Bu3 “loig)

J

WP

%SLCl

%¢EG'GE

Aq panoiddy
Aq panoiddy
q panoiddy
Aq pajdanay
AQ papuswiwosdy

‘ojtay Aldde |im 10e13U0D 8y} Jo suoisiacid (|8 pue JoBJuO0D By} ul uolajdwiod ay) Joj paplacid awin sy |

29°€9Y 291$

SI19pI0 abuey) ||y - ebueyD jusdiad

19pIO obueyD Siy] - ebueyy jusolag

L£°8¢5 ¢69 9% 2pI0
abuey) siyy Buipnjou] Junouly 10BJU0D MBN

29'€9t 89¥% 18p10 sbuey siy) Jo unowy J1eN
asealou [e1o|

00°0% asea108p [ejo]

188YSs payoeny 99§

9o1ud 10U U] 9SERIU|

soud J0BJIUOD U 8sER108(Q

"0)9 ‘@jep uonadwod ul
obueyo ‘saoud pun ‘seiuenb-sabueyo jo uonduosaq

‘ON
way

19p10 abuey Jusauny

‘uonesyoeds pue sueyd 104U aU} WoJy sebueyd Bumojjo) sy yum Aldwod o) pajsanbal Agaisy ase noA

8

"ON Jepi0 obueyn

S.'¥90'¥ze'ss

6L L.5'69€L$

Japi0 abuey) siyy 0}

1olid JUNOWY JOBUOD (8101

SI8pIO dbuey)
SNoIAdId - abuey) jusoied

SioplQ @buey) snonald
4O JUNOWY @ARe|NWNY

6050 AM uoybuIXsT
"9AY UOSUD)Y 600€

(uononnsuo) §1v eqp) ssouied Jeydsy N-1

:(1010BU0D) 01

96'987'58'c$ Jwy 1oeHUeD [eubuo

02T0Z-£00 "ON J0B.JU0D

1S 19)s8yduey uoneso

SaueT WN| $8qo4 P JBISAYOUB / O [IB1] YouRIg UMO | 100loid
€207 ', Jequisldag :oleg

| ebed

¥IAHO IONVHI LOVHLNOD LNIJWNYIAO0O

ALNNOD NV&dN 3L13AVI-NOLONIX3




Net (increase) in contract price

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 7, 2023
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: (8
Page 2 CONTRACT #: |003-2020
Project: Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
Item |ADD / Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease _in contract | Increase i_n contract
No. | DEL price price
1 ADD |DGA BASE TON| 165.00 $28.00| $ - $ 4,620.00
2 ADD |LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22 LS 1.00 $750.00| $ - $ 750.00
3 ADD |CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 TON 1.60 $750.00| $ - $ 1,200.00
4 ADD |CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 TON 0.70 $750.00| $ - $ 525.00
5 ADD |CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN SQYD| 648.00 $90.95| $ - $ 58,935.60
6 ADD (REMOVE PAVEMENT SQYD| 1642.00 $3691( $ - $ 60,606.22
7 ADD |SOD SQYD| 779.00 $15.00( $ - $ 11,685.00
8 ADD |[INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK 4.5 IN SQYD| 390.00 $90.00| $ - $ 35,100.00
9 ADD (SIDEWALK 8 IN SQYD| 19.00 $185.50| $ - $ 3,524.50
10 ADD |SIDEWALK 4.5 IN SQYD| 663.50 $70.00| $ - $ 46,445.00
11 ADD |DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT| 65.00 $4107| $ - $ 2,669.55
12 ADD [SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN SQFT 1.50 $41.00( - $ 61.50
13 ADD |STEEL POST TYPE 1 LF 10.00 $50.00| $ - $ 500.00
14 | ADD |CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS ICUYDY  0.25 $900.00| $ - $ 225.00
15 | ADD |PAVE MARKING-THERMO ARROW EACH] 6.00 $250.00| $ - $ 1,500.00
16 ADD [PAVE MARKING-THERMO PEDESTRIAN EACH| 6.00 $250.00( $ - $ 1,500.00
17 | ADD |PAVE MARKING-THERMO BIKE EACH| 6.00 $375.00| $ - $ 2,250.00
18 | ADD |TRAIL MAP SIGN (ITEM NO. 06) EACH] 2.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 6,000.00
19 ADD [TRAIL MAP SIGN (ITEM NO. 07) EACH 1.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 3,000.00
20 | ADD |INTERPRETIVE SIGN (ITEM NO. 08) EACH| 1.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 3,000.00
21 ADD |WAYFINDING SIGN (ITEM NO. 09) EACH| 1.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 3,000.00
22 ADD |SHARED USE SIGN (ITEM NO. 10) EACH| 4.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 12,000.00
23 ADD |MILE MARKER SIGN (ITEM NO. 11) EACH| 3.00 $3,000.00| $ - 3 9,000.00
24 | ADD |HISTORICAL MARKER SIGN (ITEM NO. 12) EACH| 10.00 $2,000.00| $ - $ 20,000.00
25 ADD |RAILING SIGN (ITEM NO. 13) EACH 1.00 $3,000.00| $ - $ 3,000.00
26 ADD [TREES EACH| 16.00 $1,540.00| $ - $ 24,640.00
27 | ADD |CUSTOM NATIVE SEED MIX SQFT| 21225.00 $0.54| $ - $ 11,461.50
28 ADD [CONCRETE PADS-4.5 IN (ITEM NO. 02) SQFT| 1975.00 $1021| $ - $ 20,164.75
29 ADD |BENCHES (ITEM NO. 03) EACH| 12.00 $2,500.00| $ - $ 30,000.00
30 | ADD |PICNIC TABLES WITH SEATS (ITEM NO. 04) EACH] 4.00 $2,500.00| $ - $ 10,000.00
31 ADD |PICNIC TABLES WITH SEATS-ADA (ITEM NO. 05) |[EACH 1.00 $2,500.00| 3 - $ 2,500.00
32 ADD |TRASH RECEPTACLE (ITEM NO. 06) EACH| 2.00 $2,500.00| $ - $ 5,000.00
33 | ADD [BIKE RACK (ITEM NO. 07) EACH| 6.00 $3,000.00| $ - 3 18,000.00
34 ADD |PRECAST VEHICLE STOP (ITEM NO. 14) EACH| 3.00 $200.00| $ - $ 600.00
35 ADD [SHADE STRUCTURE (ITEM NO. 15) EACH 1.00 $55,000.00| $ - $ 55,000.00
$ - |3 -
Total decrease $ -

Total increase 3 468.463.62

$ 468 463.62




aleq JoAep

‘p "ON JUSWpUBWY Ul panoidde uoisua)xa ajep pud YIOIL 2Yl YIMm aoueplodde ul #20z/L/1
0} papuajxa Buieq s) 1osloid ay} 104 ayep uona|dwos ay] :oyep uons|dwosd JoBIUOD U Joay]

Vv/N :S)S00 @oueuajulew pue uonesado uo }o0ay3

ON S3A  (Ppepudixa aq safoljod au} [|im ‘,SBA, }I

ON X S9A  ¢abeianod adueinsui Jo jJuaixa Jo uorjelidxs joaye abueys siy) |IIM

Aesse08N JION™ X S9A  épaulelqo usag A)ains JO Juasuod seH

V/N :siojoenuod swud Jayjo uo abueys siyj jo 1093

‘urejdxa ‘,SoA, I

ON™ X S°A  ¢1ooloid ayy jo azis [eaisAyd ay) 1a)e abueys pasodoud [jIAA

ON X SOA &piq 8jeusa)e ue abueys pasodoid s|

"aoueldwod Yy J0} suonedljipow asuesua

pue yjemapis pue ‘sjuswa|d adeospiey pue Buidesspue| [euolippe Jo uolie|ejsui ‘soeyisse pue
aoualiadxa Jasn j1el) anoidwi 0} abeubis BuipuigAem Jo uole|elsul 3pN[oul [IM YIoMm [euoiippy
:abueyo 1o} AjssaoaN

8 ™H3AHO ADNVHO
02c0c-€00 ‘ON LOVHINOJ|  goNYHD ¥Od4 NOILVIIdILSNr
soueT Wn| S9qJ04 *p JOISSYDUE / 9 {IeJ] Yyouelg umo] 103roxd

€ Jo ¢ abed




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name: Town Branch Trail Phase 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes
Contractor: L-M Asphalt Partners (dba ATS Construction)

Contract Number and Date: 003-2020 2/6/2020

Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 3,854,486.96
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$4,396,138.40
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $
D. Amended Contract Amount; $ 3,854,486.96
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 1,369,577.79 35.5%
{Line E/Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 468,463.62 12.2%
{Line F / Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 5,692 528.37
SIGNATURES
Project Manager: Date: 09/07/2023

Reviewed by: (b%\"v(,w mf/‘—’ N Date: D‘Wl 071 éﬁ
= fj |

Date: % 13/23

Division Director:




Citation BVd

<@
Q\S‘ v
%,
]

\;e."‘ circle Rd

Town Branch Trail
(Phase 8}

s Existing Trail

o Proposed Trail

"M LExINGTON





